Set out below are the unaudited pro forma statement of net assets and income statement
of the Remaining Group which have been prepared based on the unaudited condensed
consolidated financial statements of the Group as set out in the published interim report
of the Company for the six months ended 30 September 2007 after making pro forma
adjustments.

The unaudited pro forma income statement of the Group has been prepared to illustrate
the effects of the Disposal as if it had taken place at the commencement of the period
being reported on, i.e. 1 April 2007, while the unaudited pro forma statement of net assets
of the Group has been prepared to illustrate the effects as if it had taken place at the date
reported, i.e. 30 September 2007. They have been prepared for illustrative purposes only
and because of their hypothetical nature, they may not give a true picture of the financial
position and financial results of the Remaining Group had the Disposal been completed as
at 1 April 2007, 30 September 2007 or any future date.

I. UNAUDITED PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF NET ASSETS

The Group as at Pro forma
30 September Remaining

2007 Pro forma adjustments Group
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
(Note 1) (Note 2) (Note 3) (Note 4)

Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment 311,889 (225,616) 86,273
Investment properties 360,000 (360,000) –
Leasehold land 351,397 (315,281) 36,116
Associates 39 39
Jointly controlled entities 28,303 28,303
Deferred income tax assets 34 34
Other non-current assets 51,457 51,457

Total non-current assets 1,103,119 202,222

Current assets
Cash and bank balances 205,811 1,563,000 (436,800) (3,583) 1,328,428
Trade debtors, net 252,303 252,303
Inventories 24,295 24,295
Prepayments, deposits and

other receivables 99,483 (199) 99,284
Prepaid income tax 960 960
Due from customers on

construction contracts 526,096 526,096
Financial assets at fair value

through profit or loss 5,298 5,298
Due from associates 13,539 13,539

Due from jointly control entities 4,488 4,488
Due from related parties 30 30

Total current assets 1,132,303 2,254,721
----------- -----------

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
ON THE REMAINING GROUP

– 83 –

The Group as at Pro forma
30 September Remaining

2007 Pro forma adjustments Group
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
(Note 1) (Note 2) (Note 3) (Note 4)

Current liabilities
Bank overdrafts – secured 72,225 72,225
Short-term bank loan – secured 355,948 (20,000) 335,948
Current portion of long-term

borrowings – secured 93,563 (21,000) 72,563
Derivative financial instruments 5,502 5,502
Payables to suppliers and

subcontractors 214,340 214,340
Accruals, retention payables

and other liabilities 155,628 (3,782) 151,846
Income tax payable 3,295 3,295
Due to customers on

construction contracts 78,378 78,378

Total current liabilities 978,879 934,097
----------- -----------

Net current assets 153,424 1,320,624

Total assets less current
liabilities 1,256,543 1,522,846

----------- -----------

Non-current liabilities
Long-term borrowings 396,705 (395,800) 905
Deferred income tax liabilities 73,326 (61,030) 12,296

Total non-current liabilities 470,031 13,201
----------- -----------

Net assets 786,512 1,509,645

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
ON THE REMAINING GROUP

– 84 –

Notes to the unaudited pro forma statement of net assets:

1. The amounts are extracted from the unaudited condensed consolidated balance sheet of the
Group as at 30 September 2007 set out in the published interim report of the Company for the
six months ended 30 September 2007.

2. The adjustment reflects the Disposal and the corresponding tax effect after taking into
consideration the following:

(a) Cash consideration for the Disposal of HK$1,580,000,000.

(b) Estimated expenses to be incurred in connection with the Disposal of approximately
HK$17,000,000.

(c) The carrying value of the Property as at 30 September 2007 of approximately
HK$900,897,000 comprising property, plant and equipment of approximately
HK$225,616,000, investment properties of approximately HK$360,000,000 and leasehold
land of approximately HK$315,281,000.

(d) The write back of deferred income tax liability in connection with the Disposal amounting
to approximately HK$61,030,000.

3. The adjustment represents the repayment of bank loans secured by the Property.

4. The adjustment represents the refund of the utilities deposits previously paid for the Property
and the transfer of rental deposits previously received from the tenants of the Property to the
Purchaser.

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
ON THE REMAINING GROUP

– 85 –

II. UNAUDITED PRO FORMA INCOME STATEMENT

The Group for
the six months

ended Pro forma
 30 September Remaining

2007 Pro forma adjustments Group
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
(Note 1) (Note 2a) (Note 2b) (Note 2c)

Revenue 810,804 (49,386) 761,418

Cost of sales (830,115) 8,536 (821,579)

Gross loss (19,311) (60,161)

Other income and gains 9,804 9,804

Administrative expenses (75,972) 6,523 14,030 (55,419)

Other operating expenses (1,568) (1,568)

Change in fair value of
investment property 47,000 (47,000) –

Gain on disposal of property – 703,092 703,092

Operating (loss)/profit (40,047) 595,748

Finance costs (28,754) 11,923 (16,831)

Share of profit of joint venture, net 709 709

(Loss)/profit before income tax (68,092) 579,626

Income tax expenses (7,571) 61,030 53,459

(Loss)/profit for the period
attributable to equity holder
of the Company (75,663) 633,085

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
ON THE REMAINING GROUP

– 86 –

Notes to the unaudited pro forma income statement:

1. The amounts are extracted from the unaudited condensed consolidated income statement of the
Group for the six months ended 30 September 2007, set out in the published interim report of the
Company for the six months ended 30 September 2007.

2. The pro forma adjustments represent:

(a) exclusion of the depreciation, amortisation and changes in fair value of the Property for